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JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Total Gender x Age Socio-economic
grade
Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female | Female | ABC1 C2DE
18-34 35-54 55+ x 18-34 | x 35-54 | x 55+

Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
(1002) (58) (184) (226) (122) (214) (198) (616) (386)
Q4a. Who do you think you |Base: Likely voters 898 135 157 156 112 155 184 413 484
will vote for with your (906) (52)] (171)]  (215) (95), (186)| (187)| (561)|  (345)
constituency vote? (Filtered 8-gnp 429 70 88 72 59 71 69| 165 264
lofkelytovote) 1 agoe| " mow seweaevs s asoel U 38%| 40w 55%
Labour 178 22 35 32 22 30 37 86 92
.............. D e A e T s
Conservative 120 19 15 29 10 10 38 78 43
T, O e S s oo P 5100 P ook
Liberal Democrat 43 9 3 11 4 8 8 33 10
""""""""" 5% 6% 2% 7% 4% 50 4% < 8% 2%
Green Party 16 2 2 1 4 4 3 12 4
.................. T o e e oy o g
UKIP 14 0 5 3 2 2 2 7 7
.................. D e B o ) Sa—— i ——
Other 10 2 1 0 1 2 3 2 7
""""""""" 1% 2% <1% 0 <1% 1% 2% <1% 1%
Donét Know 87 11 6 8 10 28 24 30 57
T R o O o L o
Q4a. Who do you think you [Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 811 124 151 148 102 126 160 383 427
will vote for with your (828) (48)]  (165)]  (205) (85), (160)| (165)| (519)|  (309)
constituency vote? (Filtered 8-{g\p 429 70 88 72 59 71 69 165 264
g’K')'ke'y tovote,excluding | 53% 560 seve  4ovs sewe mev aav| T azw 6%
Labour 178 22 35 32 22 30 37 86 92
.............. D P T e S e,
Conservative 120 19 15 29 10 10 38 78 43
o, ] e S S ook T Sk e R,
Liberal Democrat 43 9 3 11 4 8 8 33 10
.................. T B B o P A s
Green Party 16 2 2 1 4 4 3 12 4
.................. ] o s e
UKIP 14 0 5 3 2 2 2 7 7
""""""""" 2% 0 4% = 2% = 2% 1% 1% 2% = 2%
Other 10 2 1 0 1 2 3 2 7
.................. P e o e K P o, S s

?anelb aSe.com



JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) 2015 Voting
Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Green | Other | Did not
ative Democr Party vote
Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
(168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
Q4a. Who do you think you [Base: Likely voters 132 216 65 434 15 8 5 23
will vote for with your (158)|  (187) (57)|  (433) (23) (20) (6) (22)
constituency vote? (Filtered 8- SNP 3 12 5 308 2 0 1 8
10 likely to vote) 20 sk 7o ozl 1ews%el 110 7%
Labour 8 153 7 5 0 1 0 2
G e O S e e s
Conservative 97 13 8 1 0 0 0 2
e P s et T o o i s
Liberal Democrat 5 7 30 1 0 0 0 1
4% 3% 46%|  <1%| = o o o 4%
Green Party 1 1 1 8 0 4 0 1
T S P O s i ] e -
UKIP 1 2 0 1 10 0 0 0
T rp— P T P e e 5
Other 0 0 3 2 1 0 4 1
o o0 4%|  <1% 5% o 7% 3%)
Donét Know 17 28 13 18 1 2 1 8
S e S e o T e i
Q4a. Who do you think you [Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 115 188 52 416 14 6 4 15
will vote for with your (141)|  (165) (45)]  (421) (22) (15) (5) (14)
constituency vote? (Filtered 8-{gyp 3 12 5 308 2 0 1 8
é?(')'ke'y to vote, excluding 206 ewl T oweoewel 179 el 13% 58%
Labour 8 153 7 5 0 1 0 2
S T O S S P
Conservative 97 13 8 1 0 0 0 2
P S o et T O o e
Liberal Democrat 5 7 30 1 0 0 0 1
T P o p— e e e o
Green Party 1 1 1 8 0 4 0 1
T T P O s i s e o
UKIP 1 2 0 1 10 0 0 0
1% 1% o <1%  73% o o 0
Other 0 0 3 2 1 0 4 1
gl e O T O o ) o

?anelba S€.com



JN:W7181w1 - Scots only
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Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you | 2014 Scottish Referendum Country of birth
vote for with your constituency vote?
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Didnot | Ca n ¢lwas not| Ivoted | |voted | Idid not [ England | Scotland | Elsewhe
ative Democr vote |rememb | eligible Yes No vote re

Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80
(125) (202) (73) (370) a7 (21) (123) (44) (27) (465) (500) (37) (156) (768) (78)
Q4a. Who do you think you [Base: Likely voters 100 220 71 329 7 15 89 38 28 405 481 12 78 760 60
will vote for with your (118)]  (191) (72),  (357) (16) (20) (74) (38) (20)]  (441)|  (454) (11)]  (139)]  (708) (59)
constituency vote? (Filtered 8-gyp 6 53 11 286 1 3 46 7 16 352 70 7 26 385 19
lofkelytovote) | 6v oalev eroe1svel it saw17oeseos| eroel1soss7oe| 33965106 31%
Labour 6 128 10 6 1 4 12 5 5 18 160 0 12 152 14
.................. T B T T e ) o S T
Conservative 70 13 14 10 0 1 4 4 4 3 116 1 18 93 10
.............. L S Rt o] S s
Liberal Democrat 5 5 23 0 0 0 8 0 1 2 41 0 6 30 7
""""""""" 5% 2%  33% <1% 0 0 10% 0 4% <1% 9% 0 = 8% 4% = 12%
Green Party 1 2 2 7 3 0 2 0 0 11 4 0 3 12 1
.............. A e Ry Ry o] S e, o o oy S i o Ry ooy
UKIP 1 3 2 3 0 3 1 1 0 2 11 2 3 11 0
.................. T R B e B T e T BT
Other 0 0 0 5 0 2 2 0 0 5 5 0 0 8 1
"""""""""""" o o o 2% 0 11% = 2w <1% = 1% 1% <1% 0| <1% = 1% = 1%
Donbt Know 10 17 9 11 2 3 14 21 1 11 73 3 10 69 9
T P T O S R e T dol o S T e R P
Q4a. Who do you think you [Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 90 203 63 317 6 12 74 17 27 394 408 9 68 691 51
will vote for with your (106)|  (176) (64)  (349) (13) (17) (66) (18) (19)| (431)] (389) (8) (122)) (655) (51)
constituency vote? (Filtered 8-{gyp 6 53 11 286 1 3 46 7 16 352 70 7 26 385 19
o YoVt xelude ) T 790 oevel1evoove|a7oe U ososeaveasveleowel sewel 17oe 7R ssoelseos36%
Labour 6 128 10 6 1 4 12 5 5 18 160 0 12 152 14
.................. T B e e ) Ee S
Conservative 70 13 14 10 0 1 4 4 4 3 116 1 18 93 10
.............. B T o] e S s
Liberal Democrat 5 5 23 0 0 0 8 0 1 2 41 0 6 30 7
.................. D B B e e, T T e T P
Green Party 1 2 2 7 3 0 2 0 0 11 4 0 3 12 1
.................. S s P L Kt o] e et s e o, ey o e e
UKIP 1 3 2 3 0 3 1 1 0 2 11 2 3 11 0
""""""""" 1% 2% 4% 1% = 8% = 22%  <1%| = 3% O <1%| = 3%  17%| = 4% = 2% = <1%
Other 0 0 0 5 0 2 2 0 0 5 5 0 0 8 1
....................... i ey e e

?anelb aSe.com



JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Total Gender x Age Socio-economic
grade
Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female | Female | ABC1 C2DE
18-34 | 3554 | 55+ |x18-34 | x35-54 | x 55+

Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
(1002) (58) (184)) (226)] (122)] (214) (198)| (616)  (386)
Q4b. Who do you think you [Base: Likely voters 898 135 157 156 112 155 184 413 484
will vote for with your regional (906) (52)] (171)]  (215) (95), (186)| (187)| (561)|  (345)
vote? (Filtered 8-10 fikely to - |gnp 392 55 76 68 56 73 64 142 250
vote) L ane| a1% 48w 44%|  50%  47%  35%|  34%  52%
Labour 169 22 31 32 18 30 36 78 90
"""""" 19%|  16%  20%|  20% = 16%|  19%| = 19%|  19% = 19%
Conservative 124 19 17 30 10 12 38 84 40
"""""" 14%|  14%  11% = 19%| = 9% 8%  21%| 20% = 8%
Green Party 50 13 11 6 8 6 8 35 16
........... = P — o — o s
Liberal Democrat 42 9 6 9 3 7 9 31 12
"""""" 5% 6% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% % 2%
UKIP 19 0 5 3 4 3 4 10 8
"""""" 2% o 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Other 16 7 5 0 4 1 0 4 12
........... oo et MOt R O e At SRS M
Dondt Know 85 11 6 8 11 23 26 29 56
"""""" 10% 8% 4% 5% 9%  15%| = 14% 7% 12%
Q4b. Who do you think you |Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 812 124 150 147 101 132 157 384 428
will vote for with your regional (828) (48)  (164)]  (204) (85)) (163)| (164)| (520)|  (308)
vote? (Filtered 8-10 fikely to - |gnp 392 55 76 68 56 73 64 142 250
vote, Excluding DKy a8%|  45%  50%  46%|  55%  56%|  41%|  37%  58%
Labour 169 22 31 32 18 30 36 78 90
"""""" 21%|  18%  21%|  21%|  18%| = 23%| = 23%| 20% = 21%
Conservative 124 19 17 30 10 12 38 84 40
"""""" 15%|  15%  11%  20%| = 10% 9%|  24%|  22% = 9%
Green Party 50 13 11 6 8 6 8 35 16
........... = o o — o i
Liberal Democrat 42 9 6 9 3 7 9 31 12
"""""" 5% % 4% 6% 3% 6% 5% 8% 3%
UKIP 19 0 5 3 4 3 4 10 8
........... o e e S — o
Other 16 7 5 0 4 1 0 4 12
........... oo et Mt S O S o ey

?Qnelba S€.com



JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) 2015 Voting
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Green Other | Did not
ative Democr Party vote
Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
(168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
Q4b. Who do you think you [Base: Likely voters 132 216 65 434 15 8 5 23
will vote for with your regional (158) (187) (57) (433) (23) (20) (6) (22)
vote? (Filtered 8-10 likely to SNP 3 11 4 364 2 0 0 8
vote) 2o sos " evelsase 16w s soel T 34%
Labour 7 147 7 3 0 1 0 2
5%|  68%  11%|  <1% 2%  16% 0o 9%
Conservative 98 13 8 2 0 0 0 3
74% 6% 13%| <1% 2% o| o 12%
Green Party 1 4 2 37 0 4 1 1
<1%| 2% 4% 8% 0  58%  13% 5%
Liberal Democrat 6 8 26 2 0 0 0 1
5% 4%  39% @ <1% o 5% 0o . 4%
UKIP 4 4 0 0 10 0 0 0
3% 2% o o 69% o o 0
Other 0 0 0 13 0 0 3 1
e 5 o o0 i Sl o
Dondt Know 13 29 17 14 1 1 1 8
10%|  13%  27% 3%  10%  16%  25%|  33%
Q4b. Who do you think you [Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 119 187 48 420 13 6 4 15
will vote for with your regional (145) (164) (42) (421) (21) (16) 4) (15)
vote? (Filtergd 8-10 likely to SNP 3 11 4 364 2 0 0 8
vote, Excluing DK) 20 e el eroe 1% ewel ew 519
Labour 7 147 7 3 0 1 0 2
6%  79%  16% = <1% 3% 20%)| 0  14%
Conservative 98 13 8 2 0 0 0 3
8206 7%~ 18%  <1% 3% 0 0  18%
Green Party 1 4 2 37 0 4 1 1
<1%| 2% 5% 9% 0  69%  18% 8%
Liberal Democrat 6 8 26 2 0 0 0 1
5% 4% 54%| <1% of 5%| o 6%
UKIP 4 4 0 0 10 0 0 0
S s e 5 e e e 5
Other 0 0 0 13 0 0 3 1
i 5 o o0 i s o

?Qnelba S€.com



JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you | 2014 Scottish Referendum Country of birth
vote for with your constituency vote?
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Didnot | Ca n ¢lwas not| Ivoted | |voted | Idid not [ England | Scotland | Elsewhe
ative Democr vote |rememb | eligible Yes No vote re

Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80
(125) (202) (73) (370) a7 (21) (123) (44) (27) (465) (500) (37) (156) (768) (78)
Q4b. Who do you think you [Base: Likely voters 100 220 71 329 7 15 89 38 28 405 481 12 78 760 60
will vote for with your regional (118)]  (191) (72)  (357) (16) (20) (74) (38) (20)]  (441)] (454) @an| (@39 (708) (59)
vote? (Filtered 8-10 likely to - [SNp 5 54 11] 249 1 3 43 10 16| 310 75 7 25 355 13
VOte) ................... 5 % .............. 24% 15% ........... 76% 13% ............... 21% ............... 49% ............... 26% 58% ...... 77% 16% .............. 57% ................ 32% .............. 47% ............... 21%
Labour 5 126 8 4 1 4 12 4 4 18 151 0 10 144 14
................... A = FE—— T e e T ol D R e
Conservative 74 11 14 11 0 1 4 4 4 4 120 1 17 95 13
"""""""" 74%| 5%  20% 3% 0 9% 5%  11% = 14%|  <1% = 25% = 9%|  21%| = 12% = 22%
Green Party 2 4 3 32 3 0 4 0 0 40 10 0 5 38 7
................... B T T e B T e T B e
Liberal Democrat 3 3 25 1 0 0 8 0 1 3 39 1 7 28 7
- 3w 2%  35%  <1%| = | o o 9%  <1% 4%  <1% 8% 6%| 9% 4% 11%
UKIP 3 3 1 6 0 3 1 2 0 2 15 2 3 16 0
3% 1% 2% 2% 7% 19% = <1% 5% o <1% 3%  13% 4% 2% <1%
Other 0 2 0 12 0 1 1 0 0 15 1 0 0 15 1
........................ o o et o) T, O o e Sy Kooy
Donobt Know 7 16 8 13 2 3 15 18 3 14 70 2 11 69 5
"""""""""" 7% 7% 12% 4%  23%| = 21% = 17%|  46%  10%| 3%  15%  16%|  14% = 9% = 9%
Q4b. Who do you think you [Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 93 204 63 315 6 12 74 21 26 391 411 10 67 691 55
will vote for with your regional (109)|  (175) (65),  (348) (13) (16) (65) (20) an| (@27, (392 (9) (119)  (654) (55)
vote? (Filtered 8-10 likely to  [gp 5 54 11 249 1 3 43 10 16 310 75 7 25 355 13
VOte, EXC|UdIng DK) ........................................................................................................................................................... o eocoooroenoncooooooennd boooorssscoooreroocood beoonoecoooooonreononoooofesooooooorooncoooooonoed
5% 26% 17% 79% 17% 27% 59% 47% 64% 79% 18% 67% 37% 51% 23%
Labour 5 126 8 4 1 4 12 4 4 18 151 0 10 144 14
................... A e T T e ] e e
Conservative 74 11 14 11 0 1 4 4 4 4 120 1 17 95 13
"""""""" 80%|  5%|  22% 4% 0 11% 6% = 20%  16%|  <1% = 29% = 11%|  25%| = 14%  24%
Green Party 2 4 3 32 3 0 4 0 0 40 10 0 5 38 7
................... A T e e e B T
Liberal Democrat 3 3 25 1 0 0 8 0 1 3 39 1 7 28 7
- 3w 2% 40%|  <1%| = | o o  11% 2% 50  <1% 9% 7% 11%| 4% 13%
UKIP 3 3 1 6 0 3 1 2 0 2 15 2 3 16 0
................... A P e [ Sl R e e
Other 0 2 0 12 0 1 1 0 0 15 1 0 0 15 1
........................ e o o, S O i e By Koy

?anelba S€.com
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JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Total Gender x Age Socio-economic
grade
Male x | Malex | Male x | Female | Female | Female | ABC1 | C2DE
18-34 35-54 55+ x 18-34 | x 35-54 | x 55+

Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546

(1002) (58) (184) (226) (122) (214) (198) (616) (386)

Q6. If that referendum was Base: Likely voters 933 137 164 157 126 165 184 430 503

held tomorrow, how would (943) (52)] (178)] (218)| (106) (200)]  (189)| (583)|  (360)

you vote in response to the  Iyag 420 75 82 66 66 72 58 153 267

que'stlon: Should Scotland be .............. 45% ................ 55% ............... 50% ............... 42% ............... 52% 44% ...... 32% 36% .............. 53%
an independent country?

(Filtered 8-10 likelytovote) N 465 56| o .86 56 80 . 111 261 . 204

50% 41% 46% 55% 44% 49% 60% 61% 41%

Don't know 49 5 7 5 5 12 15 16 33

""""""""" 5% 4% 4% 3% = 4% 8% 8% 4% 7%

Q6. If that referendum was Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 884 131 157 152 122 153 169 414 471

held tomorrow, how would (902) (50)| (171)| (212)] (101)] (189) (179)| (562)|  (340)

you vote in response to the  Iyag 420 75 82 66 66 72 58 153 267

qUe-Stlon: Should SCOtIand be .............. 47% ................ 57% ............... 52% ............... 43% ............... 54% 47% ...... 34% 37% .............. 57%
an independent country?

(Filtered 8-10 likely tovote, (N aes o6 0b B850 go ..y 26l 204

excluding DK) 53% 43% 48% 57% 46% 53% 66% 63% 43%

Q8. If that referendum was Base: Likely voters 882 132 153 153 116 149 179 407 475

held tomorrow, how would (888) (51)| (165) (213) (95)| (182)] (182)] (555)| (333)

you vote? (Filtered 8-10 likely [Eqthe UK to remain in the EU 483 81 85 92 78 74 73| 260 214

fovote) L 55%|  61%  56%  60%|  67%  50%  41%|  66%  45%

For the UK to leave the EU 254 21 51 47 19 42 74 79 174

.............. e A S o)

Dondt know 145 30 16 14 19 34 32 58 87

© 16%|  23%| @ 11% = 9%|  17% = 22%  18%|  14%  18%

Q8. If that referendum was Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 737 102 137 139 96 116 147 349 388

held tomorrow, how would (759) (42) @147 (191) (81)| (147)| (151)| (479)|  (280)

you vote? (Filtered 8-10 likely [Eqrihe UK to remain in the EU 483 81 85 92 78 74 73 269 214

to VOte, eXClUd|ng DK) .............. 66% ................ 79% ............... 62% ............... 66% ............... 80% 64% ...... 50% 77% .............. 55%

For the UK to leave the EU 254 21 51 47 19 42 74 79 174

""""""" 34%|  21%|  38%|  34%|  20%|  36%|  50%|  23%  45%

?anelb aSe.com



JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) 2015 Voting
Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Green | Other | Did not
ative Democr Party vote

Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69

(168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)

Q6. If that referendum was Base: Likely voters 135 224 66 444 15 9 6 35
jheld tomorrow, how would (163) (194) (58) (440) (23) (23) (7) (35)
you vote in response to the Ve 1 21 1 376 3 2 3 12
que'stion: Should Scotland be <1% ............... 9 % .................. 2% ............... 85% ............... 21% ............... 24% ............... 48% ............... 36%

an independent country?

(Filtered 8-10 likely to vote) ~ [N° 182 80 LB S 12 e i — 3) 19
98% 80% 96% 11% 79% 60% 43% 54%

Don't know 1 23 1 18 0 1 1 3

<1%  10% 2% 4% o  16% 9%  10%

Q6. If that referendum was Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 133 201 65 427 15 7 6 31
jheld tomorrow, how would (162) (177) (57) (426) (23) (20) (6) (31)
you vote in response to the Ve 1 21 1 376 3 2 3 12
que—stion: Should Scotland be <1% ........... 10% .................. 2% ............... 88% ............... 21% ............... 29% ............... 53% ............... 40%

an independent country?

(Filtered 8-10 likely to vote,  [N° 132) 8o . 88 A 12 . O e 3 19
excluding DK) 99% 90% 98% 12% 79% 71% 47% 60%
Q8. If that referendum was Base: Likely voters 132 217 63 418 15 8 6 25
jheld tomorrow, how would (160) (186) (56) (413) (23) (20) (6) (24)
you vote? (Filtered 8-10 likely [Forthe UK to remain in the EU 47 122 46] 244 1 7 0 15
o vote) 36%|  56%  73%|  58% 8%  88% 4%  62%
For the UK to leave the EU 53 60 7 116 12 1 0 4

P S R S s O

Donot know 31 34 10 58 2 0 5 5

23%|  16%  16%  14% = 12% o 90%  21%

Q8. If that referendum was Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 101 182 53 360 13 8 1 20
jheld tomorrow, how would (133) (161) (47) (359) (20) (20) 2) (17)
you vote? (Filtered 8-10 likely |Eqrthe UK to remain in the EU 47 172 46 244 1 7 0 15
to Vote, eXClUdlng DK) 47% ........... 67% .............. 86% ............... 68% ................... 9 % ............... 88% ............... 40% ............... 79%
For the UK to leave the EU 53 60 7 116 12 1 0 4

53%|  33%|  14%|  32%  91%|  12%|  60%  21%

?anelba S€.com



JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you | 2014 Scottish Referendum Country of birth
vote for with your constituency vote?
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Didnot | Ca n ¢lwas not| Ivoted | |voted | Idid not [ England | Scotland | Elsewhe
ative Democr vote |rememb | eligible Yes No vote re

Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80

(125) (202) (73) (370) a7 (21) (123) (44) (27) (465) (500) (37) (156) (768) (78)

Q6. If that referendum was Base: Likely voters 100 224 71 334 8 16 112 40 29 416 506 12 84 785 65

held tomorrow, how would (121)|  (193) (72)|  (363) (17) (21) (94) (40) (22)| (451)]  (480) 12) @49 (728) (66)

you vote in response to the  Iyag 5 53 9 266 3 4 56 8 16 384 31 5 21 377 21

que'stlon: Should Scotland be .................. 5 % .............. 24% ................ 13% .............. 80% ............... 36% ............... 26% ............... 50% ............... 21% .............. 54% ...... 92% 6% .............. 42% ............... 26% .............. 48% ............... 33%
an independent country?

(Filtered 8-10 likely to vote)  |NO O WO o S ) AU O e 9 2920 13 18] 283 i I e - IO 42

95% 65% 83% 17% 59% 58% 45% 73% 46% 4% 88% 30% 73% 46% 65%

Don't know 0 25 3 10 0 2 6 2 0 14 32 3 1 46 1

"""""""""""" of 11% 5% 3% 5%  15% 5% 6% O 3% = 6%  28%| 2% = 6% 2%

Q6. If that referendum was Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 100 199 68 324 7 14 106 38 29 402 474 9 83 738 63

held tomorrow, how would (121)|  (174) (70)|  (354) (16) (18) (90) (37) 2) (439) (454) O @47 (691) (64)

you vote in response to the  Iyag 5 53 9 266 3 4 56 8 16 384 31 5 21 377 21

que_StIOI’l: Should SCOtIand be .................. 5 % .............. 26% ................ 13% .............. 82% ............... 38% ............... 31% ............... 53% ............... 22% .............. 54% ...... 95% 7% .............. 59% ............... 26% .............. 51% ............... 33%
an independent country?

(Filtered 8-10 likely to vote, ~ [NO ) I A N N O S T e N N 18 18 A Al B s 42

excluding DK) 95% 74% 87% 18% 62% 69% 47% 78% 46% 5% 93% 41% 74% 49% 67%

Q8. If that referendum was Base: Likely voters 97 213 68 321 7 16 97 35 27 388 482 12 80 743 60

held tomorrow, how would (117)]  (183) (71)  (345) (16) (21) (81) (36) (18)] (419)| (458) (11| (@41)] (688) (59)

you vote? (Filtered 8-10 likely [Eq the UK to remain in the EU 43 112 49] 181 6 5 50 14 23| 240 241 3 39| 397 48

fovote) L 45%|  53%|  72%  56%| ~ 84%  30%|  51%  38%  85%| 6206  50%  22%|  49%  53%  80%

For the UK to leave the EU 40 68 8 91 1 7 27 11 1 94 155 5 27 220 7

.............. R B B e ] e D e T

Donoét know 14 32 11 49 0 4 21 10 3 54 87 4 14 126 5

~ 15%|  15%  16%  15% 6%  24%  21%|  29%|  12%|  14%  18% = 36%|  17%|  17% 9%)

Q8. If that referendum was Base: Likely voters, excluding DK 83 181 57 271 7 12 76 25 24 333 396 8 66 617 54

held tomorrow, how would (101)|  (160) (62)]  (296) (15) (16) (67) (26) @ae6)| (368) (384) M| @22 (586) (51)

you vote? (Filtered 8-10 likely [Eqrihe UK to remain in the EU 43 112 49 181 6 5 50 14 7 240 241 3 39 397 48

to VOte, eXClUd|ng DK) .............. 52% .............. 62% ................ 86% .............. 67% ............... 89% ............... 39% ............... 65% ............... 54% .............. 97% ...... 72% 61% .............. 34% ............... 59% .............. 64% ............... 88%

For the UK to leave the EU 40 68 8 91 1 7 27 11 1 94 155 5 27 220 7

.............. e D T e
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Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Total Gender x Age Socio-economic
grade
Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female | Female | ABC1 C2DE
18-34 35-54 55+ x 18-34 | x 35-54 | x 55+

Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
(1002) (58) (184) (226) (122) (214) (198) (616) (386)
Q9 a. Do you t HBase: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
interests are better served by (1002) (58)  (184)  (226)] (122)| (214) (198)| (616)  (386)
a close relationship with Europe 422 62 70 80 76 69 65 234 188
Europe or the USA’) .............. 42% ................ 42% ............... 42% ............... 48% ............... 50% 39% ...... 34% 51% .............. 34%
USA 125 17 24 20 22 22 21 45 80
T T T o R o 7 R Ty
No difference 299 53 54 53 17 44 78 124 176
""""""" 30%|  36%|  32%  32%|  11%|  25%| = 40%|  27% = 32%
Dondt know 156 16 19 13 37 41 31 53 103
s P S O e O
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
positive or negative opinion of (1002) (58)]  (184)] (226)| (122)] (214), (198)| (616)] (386)
people from each of the 1- Very negative 28 0 6 9 4 1 7 12 16
following places? ...France |  °~  ~ e S0l o T Sopl 30 Sl v T 30
2 - Fairly negative 149 4 31 36 17 23 38 67 82
- 15%| 2%  18%  22%|  11%  13% = 20%| 15% = 15%
3 - Neutral 450 78 79 59 76 79 80 191 260
.............. T s K] Sy e P R P
4 - Fairly positive 296 50 42 47 43 58 55 141 155
""""""" 30%|  34%|  25%  29%|  29%|  33%|  28%| 31%  28%
5 - Very positive 79 17 10 14 9 14 15 46 33
.................. ] ] et o) ey P P s
Mean score 3.2 3.5 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.2
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
positive or negative opinion of (1002) (58)]  (184)] (226)| (122)] (214), (198)| (616)|  (386)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 13 2 1 2 3 3 3 3 10
fO"OW|ng places? ".Germany .................. 1% .................... 1% ............... <1% ................... 1% ................... 2 % 2% .......... 1% <1% .................. 2%
2 - Fairly negative 63 5 5 15 8 15 15 31 31
.................. e e e s A e
3 - Neutral 418 57 72 61 66 79 83 167 252
.............. T s, K] Sy S P o sl
4 - Fairly positive 390 62 67 66 59 65 70 190 200
.............. e T L B P s
5 - Very positive 117 22 22 22 14 14 24 65 53
-~ 12%|  15% = 13% = 13%| 9% 8%  12%| 14%  10%
Mean score 3.5 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.5 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.5

?anelb aSe.com
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Base: 1,002 (Scotland) 2015 Voting
Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Green | Other | Did not
ative Democr Party vote
Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
(168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
Q9 a. Do you t HBase: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
finterests are better served by (168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
a close relationship with Europe 42 78 36 223 3 7 1 31
Europe or the USA’) 30% ........... 35% .............. 52% ............... 48% ............... 22% ............... 74% ............... 12% ............... 45%
USA 26 34 5 55 1 0 0 3
T T i — e S o
No difference 50 80 20 128 7 2 2 10
36%|  35%|  28%|  27%  46%|  26%|  34% = 14%
Dondt know 21 34 9 60 4 0 4 25
7 T R o s P 7 S0
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
positive or negative opinion of (168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 6 8 0 9 3 1 0 1
following places? ...France Y 300 Lol Sop T 7 R ol 1%
2 - Fairly negative 26 33 18 58 4 1 1 8
19%  15%  26%|  12%  25% 6%  20%  12%
3 - Neutral 56 117 21 196 6 4 2 48
A e B T R o T A oo
4 - Fairly positive 42 62 22 153 1 3 1 11
30%|  27%|  32%|  33% 9%  34%  17% = 16%
5 - Very positive 9 7 8 50 1 1 3 1
P ] L B P o o s i
Mean score 3.2 3.1 3.3 34 2.5 3.2 3.7 3.0
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
positive or negative opinion of (168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 1 1 0 9 2 0 0 0
fOllOWIﬂg placeS? _“Germany <1% ........... <1% ....................... 0 .................... 2 % 13% ................... 4 % ........................ 0 ......................... 0
2 - Fairly negative 8 18 2 28 3 1 0 4
P R P T R e P S s
3 - Neutral 57 95 21 193 5 4 3 40
T T A T T P A S50
4 - Fairly positive 63 81 38 175 5 3 1 25
P T O B T sl YO S0
5 - Very positive 10 32 9 62 1 1 2 1
7% 14%| ~ 12%|  13% | 6%  13%  35% = <1%
Mean score 3.5 3.5 3.8 3.5 3.0 3.4 3.9 3.3
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Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you | 2014 Scottish Referendum Country of birth
vote for with your constituency vote?
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Didnot | Ca n ¢lwas not| Ivoted | |voted | Idid not [ England | Scotland | Elsewhe
ative Democr vote |rememb | eligible Yes No vote re

Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80
(125) (202) (73) (370) a7 (21) (123) (44) (27) (465) (500) (37) (156) (768) (78)
Q9 a. Do you t HBase: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80
interests are better served by (125)]  (202) (73),  (370) (17) (21),  (123) (44) (27)|  (465)|  (500) (37)| (156)] (768) (78)
a close relationship with Europe 37 83 38 173 5 6 51 9 19 216 190 16 35 339 47
Europe or the USA’) ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
36% 35% 51% 50% 67% 38% 37% 21% 50% 50% 36% 44% 39% 41% 59%
USA 20 34 5 34 0 4 14 4 9 56 69 0 11 109 5
s S P Sl i P O T R e R o
No difference 38 81 18 104 2 3 35 14 5 102 187 10 33 249 17
""""""" 37%|  34%|  24%  30%|  27%|  18%|  25%|  33%  12%|  24%|  35%  28%|  37%  30% = 22%
Dondét know 9 37 13 36 0 3 36 16 6 57 89 10 11 135 10
.................. T B B o B T
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 20 832 80
positive or negative opinion of (125)]  (202) (73)  (370) (17) (1) (123) (44) 27| (465)  (500) @7 (@56)] (768) (78)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 5 5 4 7 0 4 2 0 0 9 19 0 3 24 0
following places? .. France | == soo ovel s e e oeve 1o o of oweaw of avwelawl 0
2 - Fairly negative 25 34 13 46 1 3 18 8 0 46 96 7 12 129 8
.............. s D e o
3 - Neutral 39 117 23 135 1 6 77 23 28 185 242 24 45 362 43
.............. e P D] e Sy S
4 - Fairly positive 26 70 22 118 5 2 34 11 9 141 150 5 25 250 21
""""""" 25%|  30%| ~ 30%  34%|  64%|  10%|  25%| 250  24%|  33%|  28% = 13%|  28%| = 30% = 26%
5 - Very positive 9 8 12 41 0 1 5 2 1 50 27 1 5 67 7
.................. e s ey ) O o K Loy St Ceeeon T Cey] et s e
Mean score 31 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.4 25 3.2 3.1 3.3 3.4 31 3.0 3.2 3.2 3.3
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80
positive or negative opinion of (125)]  (202) (73)  (370) (17) (1))  (123) (44) (27|  (465)]  (500) 37| (@156)] (768) (78)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 0 B 2 4 0 1 3 0 2 8 6 0 6 7 0
f0||0WIng places? ".Germany ....................... 0 ............... <1% .................... 2 % .................. 1% ........................ O ................... 3 % ................... 2% ........................ 0 ................... 6% .......... 2 % 1% ....................... 0 ................... 7 % .............. <1% ........................ O
2 - Fairly negative 7 14 4 22 1 2 11 1 2 31 30 2 8 52 3
.................. i e T
3 - Neutral 42 99 24 138 2 6 64 26 17 170 229 19 40 350 28
.............. Gl T ] e S S
4 - Fairly positive 48 89 29 133 4 7 50 15 17 166 209 16 25 325 41
.............. R T B T T e D e e
5 - Very positive 8 31 16 50 1 1 7 1 1 57 60 0 11 98 8
""""""""" 8%  13%|  21%|  15%|  17% 6% 5% 3%  3%|  13% = 11% = <1%| 12% = 12%  10%
Mean score 35 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.8 34 3.3 3.4 3.3 35 35 3.4 3.3 35 3.7

?anelb aSe.com




JN:W7181w1 - Scots only
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Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Total Gender x Age Socio-economic
grade
Male x | Malex | Male x | Female | Female | Female | ABC1 C2DE
18-34 35-54 55+ X 18-34 | x 35-54 | x 55+

Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
(1002) (58) (184) (226) (122) (214) (198) (616) (386)
Q9b. Do you generally have a[Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
positive or negative opinion of (1002) (58)] (184)] (226)| (122)] (214), (198)| (616)|  (386)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 13 2 2 5 1 1 2 8 5
fO”OW|ng places? |taly ........... 1% 1% ....... 1% 3% ............. <1% <1% ......... 1% 2% .............. <1%
2 - Fairly negative 69 1 18 17 7 5 21 22 46
........... S it T A e s
3 - Neutral 478 74 76 88 70 82 88 214 264
"""""" 48%|  50%|  45%|  53%|  47%|  47%|  45%|  47%  48%
4 - Fairly positive 345 51 57 44 58 70 65 156 189
"""""" 34%|  34%|  34%|  26%|  39%  40%|  33%| 34%  35%
5 - Very positive 97 21 14 13 14 17 18 55 42
"""""" 10%|  14% 9% 8%| 9%  10%| 9% 12% 8%
Mean score 34 3.6 34 3.3 35 3.6 34 35 34
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
positive or negative opinion of (1002) (58)|  (184)] (226)] (122)] (214)] (198)| (616)]  (386)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 8 2 1 2 0 1 2 7 2
following places? ...Spain |~~~ e 1ok sopl Lo Jop 0 Sl Ao 1ol Sqon
2 - Fairly negative 90 12 15 22 7 15 19 34 56
"""""" 9% 8% 9% = 13% = 5% 8%  10% 7% 10%
3 - Neutral 454 70 72 80 65 77 89 195 259
"""""" 45%|  A7%|  43%|  48%|  43%  44%  46%|  43%  47%
4 - Fairly positive 366 48 65 49 59 74 71 168 198
"""""" 36%| 3206  39%|  29%|  39%|  42%|  36%| 37%  36%
5 - Very positive 84 15 14 12 19 10 15 53 31
........... o PO e S T P
Mean score 34 34 3.5 3.3 3.6 34 34 3.5 34

?Qnelba S€.com
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Base: 1,002 (Scotland) 2015 Voting
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Green | Other | Did not
ative Democr Party vote
Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
(168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
positive or negative opinion of (168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 5 0 0 6 1 1 0 0
following places? ...ltaly 30 Lo Qo 10 Sopl 606 ol 0
2 - Fairly negative 17 19 5 21 0 0 1 6
12% | 8% 6% 4% 2% o 20% 9%
3 - Neutral 66 103 37 210 8 5 2 47
47%  46%  53%|  45%|  52%|  52%|  25%  69%
4 - Fairly positive 44 76 21 177 5 4 4 15
31%  33%  31%|  38%  33%  39%  55%| @ 22%
5 - Very positive 8 28 7 53 1 0 0 1
6%  12% 9%  11% 6% 3%)| o 1%)
Mean score 3.2 3.5 3.4 35 3.3 3.3 3.4 3.2
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
positive or negative opinion of (168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 1 1 0 4 1 1 0 0
following places? ...Spain 1ok Cion ol Zion 1006 504 ol 0
2 - Fairly negative 16 26 1 39 2 0 1 5
12%  11% 1% 8%  16% . 3% 11% 7%
3 - Neutral 68 109 40 182 4 3 2 45
49%  48%  57%|  39%|  27%|  31%|  33%  66%
4 - Fairly positive 45 74 25 191 5 5 4 17
3206  33%  36%|  41%  36%  54% = 55%| = 25%
5 - Very positive 8 17 4 52 2 0 0 2
6% 8% 5%  11%  10% 3%)| o 3%
Mean score 3.3 34 35 35 3.2 34 34 3.2

?Qnelba S€.com
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Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you | 2014 Scottish Referendum Country of birth
vote for with your constituency vote?
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Didnot | Ca n ¢lwas not| Ivoted | |voted | Idid not [ England | Scotland | Elsewhe
ative Democr vote |rememb | eligible Yes No vote re

Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80
(125) (202) (73) (370) a7 (21) (123) (44) (27) (465) (500) (37) (156) (768) (78)
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80
positive or negative opinion of (125)]  (202) (73)  (370) (17) (21)]  (1293) (44) (27|  (465)]  (500) 37| (@156)] (768) (78)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 2 1 2 4 1 1 2 1 0 5 8 0 3 9 1
f0”0w|ng places? |taly ................... 2 % .............. <1% 3% ........... 1% 12% ................... 3 % ................... 2% ................... 1% 0 ......... 1% 1% ....................... 0 .................... 3 % .................. 1% ............... <1%
2 - Fairly negative 11 23 3 21 0 1 6 3 0 21 44 4 5 55 8
T 7% o T R T P = T o T P B T T
3 - Neutral 50 108 31 150 5 6 79 27 22 186 269 23 48 384 46
"""""""" A7%|  46%|  42%  43%  63%  38%|  58%  63%  56%|  43%|  50%  62%| 53%  46%  57%
4 - Fairly positive 31 74 30 132 1 8 42 12 15 167 169 9 26 299 21
............... S e F T e T T e ] S e
5 - Very positive 11 28 8 39 1 1 6 1 2 52 45 1 8 84 5
O 10%|  12%  11% @ 11% 8% 6% 5% . 2% 50|  12% 8% . 206 9%  10%| | 6%
Mean score 3.3 35 3.5 35 3.1 3.5 3.3 3.2 3.5 3.6 34 3.2 3.3 3.5 3.3
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 20 832 80
positive or negative opinion of (125)]  (202) (73),  (370) (17) (21),  (123) (44) (27)]  (465)|  (500) (37)| (156)]  (768) (78)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 1 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 4 5 0 1 5 2
following places?....Spain 1= = L 17 R 7 R 7 R (71 R o g 0 of v of o Aw T e
2 - Fairly negative 14 24 3 29 1 6 12 1 0 33 52 5 9 75 6
 14% 10% 4% 8% 8%  40% 9% 2% o 8%|  10%  13%|  10% 9% 8%
3 - Neutral 46 110 41 137 3 3 64 25 24 170 262 22 47 368 39
............... P o R T o) ] e ] R T o] ) S s
4 - Fairly positive 35 88 18 142 3 5 48 15 12 178 180 8 29 310 27
"""""""" 33%|  37%|  25%  41%|  38%|  31%  35%|  35%  32%|  41%|  34% = 20%|  32%  37% = 33%
5 - Very positive 8 12 10 38 1 2 9 2 3 46 36 2 4 75 5
................... o P e P o] ey ol B, L ey s
Mean score 3.3 3.4 34 35 3.4 3.1 3.4 34 35 35 3.4 3.2 3.3 35 3.3
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Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Total Gender x Age Socio-economic
grade
Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female | Female | ABC1 C2DE
18-34 | 35-54 55+ | x18-34 | x 35-54 | x 55+

Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
(1002) (58)| (184), (226)| (122)] (214)] (198)| (616),  (386)
Q9b. Do you generally have a[Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
positive or negative opinion of (1002) (58)] (184)] (226)| (122)] (214), (198)| (616)|  (386)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 49 9 14 11 3 8 4 19 30
fO”OWlng places? England ........... 5% 6% ....... 8% 6% ............. 2% 5% ......... 2% 4% .................. 5%
2 - Fairly negative 97 3 22 21 18 18 15 33 64
"""""" 10% 2%  13% = 13%|  12% = 10%| 8% 7% 12%
3 - Neutral 361 65 60 52 60 61 63 160 201
"""""" 36%|  44%  36% = 32%|  40%  35%|  32%| 35% @ 37%
4 - Fairly positive 357 44 58 57 57 64 77 167 190
"""""" 36%|  30%  35%  35%  38%  37%|  39%| 37%  35%
5 - Very positive 137 27 13 24 12 24 37 77 61
"""""" 14%|  18%| 8%  15%|  8%|  14%|  19%|  17% = 11%
Mean score 3.4 3.5 3.2 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.7 3.5 3.3
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
positive or negative opinion of (1002) (58)|  (184)] (226)] (122)] (214)] (198)| (616)]  (386)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 10 0 4 2 1 0 2 7 3
following places? ...Scotland |  ~  ~ e 1ok ol 30 Jop Zion ol 19 Torl 1o
2 - Fairly negative 39 1 7 14 4 5 9 24 15
"""""" 4% <1% = 4% 9% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3%
3 - Neutral 155 25 29 17 28 26 31 64 91
"""""" 15%|  17%  17%|  10%  18%  15%| = 16%| = 14% = 17%
4 - Fairly positive 297 46 48 45 46 57 55 154 143
"""""" 30%|  31%  29%  27%|  31% = 32%|  28%| = 34%  26%
5 - Very positive 501 77 79 88 72 88 98 208 293
"""""" 50%|  52%  47%  53%|  48%  50%|  50%|  46%|  54%
Mean score 4.2 4.3 4.1 4.2 4.2 4.3 4.2 4.2 4.3

?Qnelba S€.com



JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) 2015 Voting
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Green | Other | Did not
ative Democr Party vote
Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
(168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
positive or negative opinion of (168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 3 4 0 41 0 1 0 1
following places? ...England Sopl 50 ol 9% 0 Loosl ol 10
2 - Fairly negative 7 13 5 64 3 0 0 5
5% 6% 7% 14%| = 23% 0 o 7%
3 - Neutral 31 72 29 178 6 3 5 36
22%| 320  42%|  38%|  41% = 37%|  71%|  53%
4 - Fairly positive 69 97 21 140 2 4 2 22
50%|  43% ~ 30%|  30%|  17% = 39%|  29%  32%
5 - Very positive 30 41 15 43 3 1 0 5
21%|  18%  21%| 9%|  19%|  12%| 0o 7%
Mean score 3.8 3.7 3.6 3.2 3.3 34 3.3 3.4
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
positive or negative opinion of (168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 6 1 0 1 1 0 0 1
following places? ...Scotland 4% Cion ol Zion Aol ol ol 500
2 - Fairly negative 10 20 4 1 1 0 0 2
% 9% 6%  <1% 8% 1% o 2%
3 - Neutral 28 45 15 44 2 2 1 19
20%|  20%|  21% 9%  14%  20%| = 20%| = 27%
4 - Fairly positive 47 77 28 101 6 4 5 28
34%|  34%  40%|  22%  38%  46%  72%|  41%
5 - Very positive 48 84 23 319 5 3 1 19
34%|  37%|  33%| 68%  37%  33% 8% = 27%
Mean score 3.9 4.0 4.0 4.6 4.0 4.1 3.9 3.9

?Qnelba S€.com
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Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you | 2014 Scottish Referendum Country of birth
vote for with your constituency vote?
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Didnot | Ca n ¢lwas not| Ivoted | |voted | Idid not [ England | Scotland | Elsewhe
ative Democr vote |rememb | eligible Yes No vote re

Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80
(125) (202) (73) (370) a7 (21) (123) (44) (27) (465) (500) (37) (156) (768) (78)
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80
positive or negative opinion of (125)]  (202) (73)  (370) (17) (21)]  (1293) (44) (27|  (465)]  (500) 37| (@156)] (768) (78)
people from each of the 1- Very negative 1 7 1 28 1 1 8 2 0 38 9 2 3 45 1
fOHOWIng placeS? _“England ................... 1% ............... 3% 2% ........... 8% 15% 4% ................... 6% ................... 5 % 0 ......... 9% 2% .................. 6%4% .................. 5% ............... <1%
2 - Fairly negative 3 19 6 45 1 2 10 5 6 61 33 3 8 84 4
71 o P o T e P o ] P o P o S
3 - Neutral 24 76 23 135 2 3 66 19 13 171 174 17 25 301 35
"""""""" 23%|  32%|  320%  39%|  31%|  20% = 49%  43%  32%|  40%|  33% = 45%|  28%|  36% = 44%
4 - Fairly positive a7 100 25 104 3 5 43 13 17 123 221 12 31 292 33
............... p T R T R e P T e B P
5 - Very positive 29 34 19 35 1 5 9 4 4 37 97 3 22 109 7
"""""""" 28%  14%  25%  10% 7% 30% 6% 9% 9%| 9%  18%  8%| 25% = 13% 8%
Mean score 4.0 3.6 3.7 3.2 3.1 3.7 3.3 3.3 3.5 3.1 3.7 3.3 3.7 34 35
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 20 832 80
positive or negative opinion of (125)]  (202) (73),  (370) (17) (21),  (123) (44) (27)]  (465)|  (500) (37)| (156)]  (768) (78)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 5 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 10 0 1 7 1
following places? ...Scotleand | =~ AT o A R ol 300 Jopl 0 ol 0 So ol BTy T 7| R 500
2 - Fairly negative 11 14 2 5 0 1 4 2 0 3 36 1 8 24 7
| 10% 6% 3% 1% o 7% 3% 4% 1% <1% % 1% 9% 3% 9%)
3 - Neutral 11 52 21 27 1 1 29 9 3 26 119 11 18 129 7
g 550 A a0, P 2 sianl 550 s oo P soorl T o K Sk
4 - Fairly positive 40 61 17 90 4 7 55 15 8 109 176 12 36 225 37
"""""""" 38%|  26%| ~ 23%  26%|  50%|  45%  40%| ~ 35%  19%|  25%|  33%  33%|  39%  27%  46%
5 - Very positive 38 107 33 223 2 6 46 17 28 294 194 13 27 447 27
............... ) R P S ey, K e ] R S ) e Sy
Mean score 3.9 4.1 4.1 4.5 4.2 41 4.0 4.1 4.6 4.6 4.0 4.0 3.9 4.3 4.0

?anelba S€.com
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JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Total Gender x Age Socio-economic
grade
Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female | Female | ABC1 C2DE
18-34 | 35-54 55+ | x18-34 | x 35-54 | x 55+

Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
(1002) (58)|  (184)] (226)] (122)] (214), (198)| (616)|  (386)
Q9b. Do you generally have a[Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
positive or negative opinion of (1002) (58)] (184)] (226)| (122)] (214), (198)| (616)|  (386)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 7 3 0 3 0 1 0 3 3
fO”OWlng places? _“Wales ........... <1% 2% ....... 0 2% ............. <1% <1% ......... O <1% .............. <1%
2 - Fairly negative 36 0 8 8 9 7 5 12 24
........... o S o — yTR— s
3 - Neutral 362 69 62 46 55 60 70 152 210
"""""" 36%|  47%  37%  28%|  37% = 34%|  36%| 33% = 38%
4 - Fairly positive 410 38 73 75 59 84 80 193 217
"""""" 41%|  26%|  44%  45%|  40%  48%|  41%|  42%| = 40%
5 - Very positive 187 38 25 33 27 24 41 95 92
"""""" 19%|  26%|  15%|  20%|  18%| = 14%| = 21%| 21% = 17%
Mean score 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.8 3.7
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
positive or negative opinion of (1002) (58)|  (184)] (226)] (122)] (214)] (198)| (616)]  (386)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 18 7 4 4 2 0 1 14 5
Tfe"lg‘:]";ng places?...Northern | === 2% aw 2w 3w 1% o <1% 3% <1%
2 - Fairly negative 75 8 22 13 14 11 8 40 35
"""""" 8% 5%  13% 8% 9% 6% 4% 9% 6%
3 - Neutral 417 68 64 64 56 73 91 177 240
"""""" 42%|  46%|  38%  39%|  37%  42%|  46%|  39%|  44%
4 - Fairly positive 364 50 60 65 49 69 71 169 195
"""""" 36%|  34%  36%  39%  32%  39%|  36%| 37%  36%
5 - Very positive 127 16 17 19 29 22 24 56 71
"""""" 13%|  10%  10%|  12% = 19% = 13%| = 12%| < 12% = 13%
Mean score 35 34 34 35 3.6 3.6 35 35 35

?Qnelba S€.com



JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) 2015 Voting
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Green | Other | Did not
ative Democr Party vote
Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
(168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
positive or negative opinion of (168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 1 0 0 4 1 1 0 0
following places? ...Wales Qo 0 ol 1o g0l 606 ol 0
2 - Fairly negative 3 14 1 11 1 0 1 5
2% 6% 2% 2% 10% . 3% 9% 7%
3 - Neutral 53 77 32 147 4 3 3 43
38%|  34%  45%|  31%|  29%  35%|  36%  63%
4 - Fairly positive 60 97 22 202 4 4 4 18
43%|  43%  31%|  43%|  26% = 42%|  52%  26%
5 - Very positive 22 38 15 103 4 1 0 3
16%|  17%  22%|  22%|  28%| = 13% = 3% 4%
Mean score 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.8 3.6 35 3.5 3.3
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
positive or negative opinion of (168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 3 5 1 8 1 0 0 1
Tféllz\av:jng places? ...Northern Sop 50 Jop 50 6ol ol ol 1o
2 - Fairly negative 5 14 5 43 0 1 0 6
4% 6% % 9% 0  13% 3% 9%
3 - Neutral 60 94 34 170 8 4 3 44
43%  42%  49%|  36%|  51%|  42%|  48%  64%
4 - Fairly positive 54 85 24 179 4 3 1 15
39%|  37%  34%|  38%  29%  36%  14%| = 21%
5 - Very positive 17 29 6 66 2 1 2 4
13%|  13% 8%  14%  14% 8%  35% 5%
Mean score 3.6 3.5 34 35 3.5 34 3.8 3.2

?Qnelba S€.com



JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you | 2014 Scottish Referendum Country of birth
vote for with your constituency vote?
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Didnot | Ca n ¢lwas not| Ivoted | |voted | Idid not [ England | Scotland | Elsewhe
ative Democr vote |rememb | eligible Yes No vote re

Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80
(125) (202) (73) (370) a7 (21) (123) (44) (27) (465) (500) (37) (156) (768) (78)
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80
positive or negative opinion of (125)]  (202) (73)  (370) (17) (21)]  (1293) (44) (27|  (465)]  (500) 37| (@156)] (768) (78)
people from each of the 1- Very negative 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 6 0
f0”0w|ng placeS? _“Wales ................... 2 % ............... 1% <1% ........... <1% ...... 0 ........................ 0 ......................... O ...................... 0 0 ...... <1% <1% ....................... 0 ................ <1% .............. <1% ........................ 0
2 - Fairly negative 2 12 6 9 1 1 4 3 0 7 27 2 5 28 3
................... B P A o e R B P
3 - Neutral 33 85 23 97 3 3 69 23 26 134 203 25 41 281 40
"""""""" 32%|  36%  31%  28%  37%  20%  51%  53%  66%|  31%  38%  66%|  46%  34%  50%
4 - Fairly positive 51 94 23 159 3 9 49 13 8 188 213 9 31 353 26
............... P e T e T o e e T T e e
5 - Very positive 17 42 21 81 1 3 14 4 6 100 85 2 13 163 11
. 16%|  18%|  28%  23%  12%|  16%| = 10%| 8%  14%|  23%|  16% ! 5%  14% ~ 20%  13%
Mean score 3.8 3.7 3.8 3.9 3.6 3.9 35 34 3.5 3.9 3.7 3.3 3.6 3.8 3.6
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 20 832 80
positive or negative opinion of (125)]  (202) (73),  (370) (17) (21),  (123) (44) (27)]  (465)|  (500) (37)| (156)]  (768) (78)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 1 6 0 5 0 1 4 1 0 11 8 0 2 12 4
olowng places?Morthem | 19% 2% o e e e e e ] 7 R 17 of awel 1% 5%
2 - Fairly negative 8 14 3 28 2 4 14 2 1 31 42 2 6 61 8
"""""""""" % 6% 4% 8%|  20%  22%  11%| = 4% 3% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7%  10%
3 - Neutral 36 101 34 121 2 6 70 23 25 165 230 22 48 332 37
............... B R P R P Ry K] e P R T ] e Sy S
4 - Fairly positive 43 88 28 138 4 4 42 14 2 164 192 9 24 313 28
"""""""" 41%|  37%|  38%|  40%| ~ 48%|  28%  31%  33% 50  38%|  36%|  24%|  26% ~ 38%  35%
5 - Very positive 17 26 9 55 0 2 5 3 10 60 63 4 10 114 3
[ P P e, o s o ] o] e o ot
Mean score 3.6 3.5 3.6 3.6 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.4 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.4 34 3.5 3.2

?anelba S€.com




JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Total Gender x Age Socio-economic
grade
Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female | Female | ABC1 C2DE
18-34 | 35-54 55+ | x18-34 | x 35-54 | x 55+
Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
(1002) (58)| (184), (226)| (122)] (214)] (198)| (616),  (386)
Q9b. Do you generally have a[Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
positive or negative opinion of (1002) (58)] (184)] (226)| (122)] (214), (198)| (616)|  (386)
people from each of the 1- Very negative 15 1 3 4 1 3 4 5 10
fO”OWln'g places? The ........... 2% <1% ....... 2% 2% ............. <1% 2% ......... 2% 1% .................. 2%
Republic of Ireland . :

2 - Fairly negative 58 5 17 9 11 6 8 20 37
........... o R P — yT3 R O R—
3 - Neutral 369 61 54 53 66 56 79 156 213
"""""" 37%|  41% < 32%  32%|  44% = 32%|  41%|  34%  39%
4 - Fairly positive 359 22 69 65 47 85 71 181 177
"""""" 36%|  15%  41%  39%|  31% = 48%|  36%| = 40%  33%
5 - Very positive 201 59 25 34 26 26 33 93 108
"""""" 20%|  40%|  15%| = 20%|  17%| = 15%| ~ 17%| = 20%|  20%
Mean score 3.7 3.9 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.7 3.6
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
positive or negative opinion of (1002) (58)|  (184)] (226)] (122)] (214)] (198)| (616)]  (386)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 36 8 6 9 3 4 5 17 18
following places? ..USA |  ~  ~ 1% Soil A% S0 50 o 39 aol 30
2 - Fairly negative 144 23 30 26 17 28 20 69 75
"""""" 14%|  16%  18%|  15% = 12%|  16%| = 10%|  15% = 14%
3 - Neutral 347 44 58 52 66 51 75 149 198
"""""" 350%|  30%  35%  32%|  44%  29%|  38%|  33%  36%
4 - Fairly positive 373 54 57 62 49 76 75 171 202
"""""" 37%|  37%  34%  37%|  33% = 43%|  38%| 37%  37%
5 - Very positive 102 19 16 17 15 16 21 49 52
"""""" 10% 13% 9% 10%  10% 9%  11% 11%  10%
Mean score 34 3.4 3.3 3.3 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.4

?Qnelba S€.com



JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) 2015 Voting
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Green | Other | Did not
ative Democr Party vote
Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
(168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
positive or negative opinion of (168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 6 7 1 0 2 0 0 0
fO”OW|ng placeS? The 4% ...... 3 % 1% ............... O 11% .......... 0 O .............. 0
Republic of Ireland . :
2 - Fairly negative 10 24 0 16 3 0 1 5
7% 10% o 3%  18% 0 9% 8%
3 - Neutral 59 82 30 149 5 3 2 39
43%  36%  43%|  32%|  31%  35%| 31% = 57%
4 - Fairly positive 50 81 26 175 6 4 2 16
36%|  36%  37%|  37%  39%  45%| 220 = 23%
5 - Very positive 15 33 13 127 0 2 3 8
10%|  15%  18%  27% 0 20%| 38% @ 12%
Mean score 3.4 3.5 3.7 3.9 3.0 3.8 3.9 3.4
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
positive or negative opinion of (168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 1 8 2 20 2 1 1 1
following places? ...USA “106 A% 3ol Aok 1800 sl ieve Z1on
2 - Fairly negative 12 17 6 87 4 3 0 15
8% 7% 9%|  19%|  29%  35% 0 22%
3 - Neutral 51 91 25 134 3 4 2 38
36%|  40%|  36%|  29%  19%  46%  29%|  54%
4 - Fairly positive 58 96 28 168 4 1 4 14
42%|  42%| ~ 40%|  36%  30%  10%  55%|  20%
5 - Very positive 17 15 9 57 1 0 0 2
12% 7% 13%  12% 8% 3%)| o 3%
Mean score 3.6 34 35 3.3 2.9 2.7 3.2 3.0

?Qnelba S€.com



JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you | 2014 Scottish Referendum Country of birth
vote for with your constituency vote?
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Didnot | Ca n ¢lwas not| Ivoted | |voted | Idid not [ England | Scotland | Elsewhe
ative Democr vote |rememb | eligible Yes No vote re
Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80
(125) (202) (73) (370) a7 (21) (123) (44) (27) (465) (500) (37) (156) (768) (78)
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80
positive or negative opinion of (125)]  (202) (73)  (370) (17) (21)]  (1293) (44) (27|  (465)]  (500) 37| (@156)] (768) (78)
people from each of the 1- Very negative 3 9 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 14 0 1 14 0
fOHOWIn'g places? The 3% ............... 4% <1% ........... <1% ...... 0 ................... 3 % ........................ O ................... 3 % 0 ...... <1% 3% ....................... 0 .................... 1% .................. 2% ........................ 0
Republic of Ireland . ;

2 - Fairly negative 13 19 2 11 0 6 6 1 0 13 41 3 3 48 7
7 o P o o Sl — S S o P o S e i
3 - Neutral 32 92 27 103 2 2 59 26 26 129 221 19 44 294 32
"""""""" 31%|  39%  36%  30%|  30%|  14%  44%  61%  68%|  30%|  41%  53%|  48%  35%  40%
4 - Fairly positive 44 73 28 132 4 6 52 13 7 163 187 9 31 298 30
............... p P e T e e e S ] e
5 - Very positive 12 43 16 101 1 2 18 2 6 125 71 5 11 178 12
| 11%|  18%|  22%  29%  15%|  10%|  13% = 4%  15%| = 29%|  13% = 15%|  12%|  21%  15%
Mean score 3.5 35 3.8 3.9 3.8 3.1 3.6 3.3 3.5 3.9 35 34 35 3.7 3.6
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 20 832 80
positive or negative opinion of (125)]  (202) (73),  (370) (17) (21),  (123) (44) (27)]  (465)|  (500) (37)| (156)]  (768) (78)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 1 9 0 15 1 2 7 1 0 20 16 0 5 29 2
following places?..USA == <o aw U Aw asel e 130 sve| oo of v ame of sve T amel 3%
2 - Fairly negative 10 17 13 61 2 2 29 2 8 77 57 10 16 115 13
| 10% 7% 17%  18%|  33%  11% = 21%| 50  21%|  18%|  11%  27%|  18%|  14%  16%
3 - Neutral 40 91 22 101 3 5 52 22 12 127 197 23 32 279 36
............... B R R R S Ry, K] ey st s00 SR ] ey S s
4 - Fairly positive 37 97 21 134 2 8 43 17 14 155 214 4 26 322 25
"""""""" 36%|  41% ~ 29%  39%|  25%|  47% = 32%|  38%|  35%|  36%|  40%  11%|  29% = 39% = 31%
5 - Very positive 16 21 18 35 0 0 5 2 5 52 50 0 11 86 4
[ 59 ) P s gl o, ey Lo I P T e e ey o
Mean score 3.6 34 3.6 3.3 2.8 3.1 31 34 34 3.3 3.4 29 3.3 34 3.2

?anelba S€.com




JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Total Gender x Age Socio-economic
grade
Male x | Male x | Male x | Female | Female | Female | ABC1 C2DE
18-34 35-54 55+ x 18-34 | x 35-54 | x 55+
Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
(1002) (58) (184) (226) (122) (214) (198) (616) (386)
Q9b. Do you generally have a[Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
positive or negative opinion of (1002) (58)] (184)] (226)| (122)] (214), (198)| (616)|  (386)
people from each ofthe 17 y/ery negative 8 1 3 2 0 2 0 5 4
fO”OWIng places? ...Austra“a .............. <1% ................ <1% ................... 2 % ................... 1% ...................... 0 1% ............... O <1% .............. <1%
2 - Fairly negative 31 3 7 7 0 7 6 14 16
.................. D P T O A s
3 - Neutral 321 60 48 49 61 43 61 132 189
""""""" 32%|  40%|  29%  29%|  40%| ~ 25%|  31%| 29%  35%
4 - Fairly positive 444 53 79 67 62 92 91 205 238
.............. T e P T O e P e
5 - Very positive 199 32 30 41 27 32 37 100 98
""""""" 20%|  22%|  18%|  25%|  18%  18%|  19%|  22%  18%
Mean score 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8
Q10. Do you think that people [Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
from other parts of the EU (1002) (58)|  (184)] (226)] (122)] (214)] (198)| (616)]  (386)
(butliving in the UK) should  |yeg 346 71 53 60 55 59 47| ara]  a17s
be abl e 0 VO e
lupcoming referendum on EU 34% 48% 32% 37% 37% 34% 24% 37% 32%
membership? No 513 .58 . 102 o4 .90 85 123 233 . 281
51% 39% 61% 57% 34% 49% 63% 51% 51%
Dondt know 143 19 12 11 45 31 26 53 90
) P S g 300% P, e P
Q11. If there was another Base: All respondents 1002 148 167 165 150 175 195 456 546
Scottish independence (1002) (58)]  (184)] (226)| (122)] (214), (198)| (616)|  (386)
referendum, do you think that |yeg 458 84 71 85 59 82 75| 240 218
people from other parts of the | - asv| w16 azoelsioe|aowearosewl|s3vel T 40%
UK (but living in the Scotland)

should be able to vote? L 4301 A T IO s O o L — 106 78 . 252
43% 28% 53% 42% 36% 40% 55% 39% 46%
Donot know 115 22 8 11 37 23 14 38 76
o 11%|  15% 50 7% 24%| @ 13% 7% 8%  14%

?anelb aSe.com



JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) 2015 Voting
Conserv| Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Green | Other | Did not
ative Democr Party vote
Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
(168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
positive or negative opinion of (168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
people from eachofthe I3 y/ery negative 2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0
fO”OW|ng placeS? _“Austra“a 1% ........... <1% ....................... 0 ................ <1% ........................ 0 .................... 3 % ........................ O ......................... 0
2 - Fairly negative 2 10 2 15 0 1 0 1
T P D O R T P o
3 - Neutral 37 80 22 132 5 3 5 37
27%|  35%  31%|  28%  33%  35%  71%  54%
4 - Fairly positive 60 104 34 208 7 2 2 26
T o P P A S T S0
5 - Very positive 38 31 12 107 3 2 0 5
28%|  14%|  18%|  23%  18% = 25%| 3% 7%
Mean score 3.9 3.7 3.8 3.9 3.9 35 3.3 3.5
Q10. Do you think that people [Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
from other parts of the EU (168) (198) (60) (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
(but living in the UK) should Yes 21 73 22 198 1 4 3 23
|b e able to vot 1506 3oveatoe|azveavelaewl U aroe T 34%
upcoming referendum on EU
membership? No 104 .. 119 .88 . 214) 18 S 8 ...
75% 52% 47% 46% 86% 35% 42% 36%
Dondt know 13 35 15 55 1 2 1 21
S P T e Lo sl P 00
Q11. If there was another Base: All respondents 139 227 70 467 15 9 7 69
Scottish independence (168)|  (198) (60)|  (452) (23) (24) (8) (69)
referendum, do you think that Ve 64 105 34 214 4 6 4 27
people ffom aher parts of the 46% a6 4% 4% 279 68%  52%  40%
UK (but living in the Scotland)
should be able to vote? No 63 L2428 207 9 R 3.....28
45% 42% 37% 44% 63% 27% 37% 38%
Dondt know 13 27 10 46 1 0 1 15
9%  12%|  15%|  10%|  10% 5%  11%|  22%

?anelba S€.com



JN:W7181w1 - Scots only

03/07/2015

Base: 1,002 (Scotland) Did you vote in Scotland in the 2011 Scottish Parliamentary Election? If so, who did you | 2014 Scottish Referendum Country of birth
vote for with your constituency vote?
Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP | Greens | Other | Didnot | Ca n ¢lwas not| Ivoted | |voted | Idid not [ England | Scotland | Elsewhe
ative Democr vote |rememb | eligible Yes No vote re

Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80

(125) (202) (73) (370) a7 (21) (123) (44) (27) (465) (500) (37) (156) (768) (78)

Q9b. Do you generally have a|Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80

positive or negative opinion of (125)]  (202) (73)  (370) (17) (21)]  (1293) (44) (27|  (465)]  (500) 37| (@156)] (768) (78)

people from each ofthe 3 "y/ery egative 0 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 6 2 0 2 5 1

fOHOWIng places? ...Austra“a ....................... 0 ................... 1% .................... 2 % .............. <1% ............... 15% ........................ 0 ......................... O ........................ 0 ................... 0 .......... 1% <1% ....................... 0 ................... 3 % .............. <1% ............... <1%

2 - Fairly negative 2 11 1 13 0 0 2 1 0 14 16 0 2 24 5

.................. D B T s E T e

3 - Neutral 30 77 18 105 2 2 48 22 18 132 170 19 34 260 27

""""""" 29%|  33%|  24%  30%|  24%  11% = 35%|  50%|  45%|  31%|  32%  51%|  38%  31%  34%

4 - Fairly positive 53 95 32 151 4 8 71 17 12 195 234 15 33 375 36

.............. e o T e B

5 - Very positive 20 48 22 76 0 7 15 3 9 84 112 3 19 169 11

©19%|  21%|  30% = 22% @ 3%  41%| @ 11%| 7% 23%|  19%| @ 21% @ | 8%|  21%|  20%  14%

Mean score 3.9 3.7 4.0 3.8 3.2 4.3 3.7 35 3.8 3.8 3.8 35 3.7 3.8 3.6

Q10. Do you think that people [Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80

from other parts of the EU (125)]  (202) (73),  (370) (17) (21),  (123) (44) (27)]  (465)|  (500) (37)| (156)]  (768) (78)

(butliving in the UK) should - Iyeg 19 80 17| 156 3 6 43 9 13| 204] 131 11 23] 288 35

be able to vot  18%|  34%  23%  45%  38%|  35%| = 32%|  21%  34%|  47%  25%  29%|  25%  35%  44%
upcoming referendum on EU

membership? No B I )N O I B O I N I I

78% 55% 52% 44% 48% 60% 41% 58% 42% 40% 61% 39% 61% 51% 42%

Donét know 5 25 18 38 1 1 37 9 9 55 76 12 12 119 11

o e B ] ] PO P ) R o B e P ] ] e S

Q11. If there was another Base: All respondents 105 235 74 347 8 16 136 43 39 431 534 37 90 832 80

Scottish independence (125)]  (202) (73),  (370) (17) (21),  (123) (44) (27)| (465)]  (500) (37)| (156)] (768) (78)

referendum, do you think that [ygg 47, 1 31 186 4 7 48 16 8| 228 221 9 53] 359 46

people from other parts of the | asoe|aronasosavelaoveasvelasvelsmoeozor| saveatoe U zave|soveazve 579
UK (but living in the Scotland)

should be able to vote? No 54 ................. 10930 ................. 135 ........................ 4 ........................ 852 ..................... 1 9 ................... 200 155 258 ..................... 1 7 25 ................. 38322

52% 46% 41% 39% 51% 49% 38% 43% 50% 36% 48% 46% 28% 46% 27%

Donot know 4 15 13 26 0 1 36 9 11 48 55 11 12 90 13

L7 6%  17%| | 8% o 6%  26%|  20%  28%|  11%  10%  30%|  13%  11%  16%

?anelb aSe.com




Jn: W7181

Base: 956 (England & Wales) Total Gender x age Socio-economic 2015 Voting Location
grade
Male x | Male x | Male x |Female x|Female x|Female x| ABC1 C2DE | Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other | Did not | England | England
18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ ative Democra Party Cymru vote |& Wales

Q8. If that referendum was held |Base: Likely voters 766 109 131 144 99 124 160 451 315 296 222 57 4 101 29 2 5 49 766 724
tomorrow, how would you vote? (765) (109) (132) (142) (100) (124)] (158)| (450)| (315)| (250)|  (246) (59) (6)]  (105) (40) (3) (7) (49)| (765)|  (721)
(Filtered 8-10 likely to vote) For the UK to remain in the EU 324 70 61 45 59 43 47 217 107 100 126 42 1 4 24 1 1 26 324 304
42% 64% 47% 31% 60% 35% 29% 48% 34% 34% 57% 73% 18% 4% 83% 33% 14% 53% 42% 429}
For the UK to leave the EU 330 32 57 82 24 49 87 164 166 141 62 11 1 89 3 1 4 18 330 311
43% 29% 43% 57% 24% 39% 54% 36% 53% 47% 28% 20% 17% 88% 10% 67% 86% 37% 43% 43%)
Dondt know 111 7 12 17 16 32 26 70 42 55 34 4 3 8 2 0 0 5 111 110}
15% 7% 10% 12% 17% 26% 16% 15% 13% 19% 15% 7% 65% 8% 7% 0 0 11% 15% 15%)
Q8. If that referendum was held |Base: Likely voters, excluding 655 101 118 127 82 92 134 381 274 241 188 53 2 93 27 2 5 44 655 615
tomorrow, how would you vote? (DK (657) (102) (120) (126) (84) (92)]  (133)| (382)] (275)| (204)]  (208) (55) (2) (97) (37) (3) (7) (44)|  (657)| (615)
(Filtered 8-10 likely to vote, For the UK to remain in the EU 324 70 61 45 59 43 47 217 107 100 126 42 1 4 24 1 1 26 324 304
excluding DK) 5000  69%  52%  35%  71%|  47%  35%|  57%|  39%| 420  67%|  78%  52% 4% 0% 33%| 14%|  sow| s0%|  49%)
For the UK to leave the EU 330 32 57 82 24 49 87 164 166 141 62 11 1 89 3 1 4 18 330 311
50% 31% 48% 65% 29% 53% 65% 43% 61% 58% 33% 22% 48% 96% 10% 67% 86% 41% 50% 51%|
Q9a. Do you t hi[Base:Allrespondents 956 138 164 163 137 167 187 534 422 329 261 66 4 115 33 3 5 139 956 903
interests are better served by a (956) (139) (165) (161) (139) (166) (186) (532) (424) (278) (289) (68) (6) (120) (45) (4) (7) (139) (956) (901)
close relationship with Europe or £ ;03¢ 347 73 64 50 71 43 45 228 119 97 131 35 0 12 24 1 1 46 347 329)
the USA? 36% 53% 39% 31% 52% 26% 24% 43% 28% 29% 50% 53% 0 11% 71% 51% 14% 33% 36% 36%]
USA 168 31 35 26 19 19 37 89 79 74 28 7 1 32 1 0 3 21 168 154
18% 22% 21% 16% 14% 11% 20% 17% 19% 22% 11% 10% 32% 28% 4% 0 59% 15% 18% 17%)§
No difference 292 20 43 75 25 53 75 147 144 111 62 17 3 59 4 1 1 33 292 277
31% 14% 26% 46% 18% 32% 40% 28% 34% 34% 24% 26% 68% 52% 11% 49% 27% 24% 31% 31%|
Dondt know 150 14 22 11 22 52 29 70 80 48 40 7 0 12 4 0 0 40 150 144
16% 10% 13% 7% 16% 31% 16% 13% 19% 15% 15% 10% 0 10% 13% 0 0 29% 16% 16%)§
Q9b. Do you generally have a Base: All respondents 956 138 164 163 137 167 187 534 422 329 261 66 4 115 33 3 5 139 956 903
positive or negative opinion of (956)|  (139)| (165)| (161)] (139)] (166)] (186)| (532)] (424)| (278)]  (289) (68) (6)]  (120) (45) (4) (7|  (139) (956)|  (901)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 60 5 11 15 8 6 15 31 29 27 15 1 0 ilil 1 0 0 5 60 58
following places? ...France 6% 4% 7% 9% 6% 3% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6% 2% o 10% 2% 0 0 4% 6% 69|
2 - Fairly negative 226 23 40 61 20 34 48 125 101 95 38 11 2 48 7 1 4 21 226 213
24% 16% 24% 37% 15% 20% 26% 23% 24% 29% 14% 17% 48% 41% 20% 27% 73% 15% 24% 24%)
3 - Neutral 357 45 64 47 57 75 68 172 185 103 112 26 1 31 10 1 1 71 357 338
37% 33% 39% 29% 42% 45% 36% 32% 44% 31% 43% 40% 34% 27% 31% 24% 14% 51% 37% 37%|
4 - Fairly positive 262 52 41 33 45 48 44 176 87 95 75 24 0 19 10 1 1 37 262 248
27% 38% 25% 20% 33% 29% 24% 33% 21% 29% 29% 37% 0 17% 32% 49% 14% 26% 27% 27%|
5 - Very positive 51 13 8 7 7 5 12 30 21 10 22 3 1 5 5 0 0 5 51 47
5% 10% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 3% 8% 4% 18% 4% 15% 0 0 4% 5% 5%)
Mean score 3.0 3.3 3.0 2.7 3.2 3.1 2.9 3.1 2.9 2.9 3.2 3.2 2.9 2.6 3.4 3.2 2.4 3.1 3.0 3.0}
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Jn: W7181

21/07/2015

Base: 956 (England & Wales) Total Gender x age Socio-economic 2015 Voting Location
grade
Male x | Male x | Male x |Female x|Female x|Female x| ABC1 C2DE | Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other | Did not | England | England
18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ ative Democra Party Cymru vote |& Wales
Q9b. Do you generally have a  |Base: All respondents 956 138 164 163 137 167 187 534 422 329 261 66 4 115 33 3 5 139 956 903
positive or negative opinion of (956) (139) (165) (161) (139) (166) (186) (532) (424) (278) (289) (68) (6) (120) (45) (4) 7 (139) (956) (901)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 35 3 5 8 4 7 8 14 21 12 10 1 0 8 0 0 1 4 35 34
following places?....Germany 4% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 296 0 7% 0 o 14% 3% 4% 494
2 - Fairly negative 109 9 12 24 15 26 23 60 49 36 28 7 0 22 2 0 2 13 109 101
11% 6% 7% 15% 11% 16% 13% 11% 12% 11% 11% 10% 0 19% 7% 0 31% 9% 11% 11%]
3 - Neutral 363 54 57 49 53 80 69 173 190 105 99 24 2 46 13 1 2 70 363 347
38% 39% 35% 30% 39% 48% 37% 32% 45% 32% 38% 37% 35% 40% 40% 51% 41% 50% 38% 38%]
4 - Fairly positive 366 51 78 72 54 44 67 231 135 150 100 29 2 29 11 1 1 43 366 342
38% 37% A7% 44% 40% 26% 36% 43% 32% 46% 38% 44% A7% 26% 34% 25% 14% 31% 38% 38%
5 - Very positive 84 21 13 10 11 11 19 56 27 28 24 5 1 10 7 1 0 9 84 79|
9% 15% 8% 6% 8% 6% 10% 11% 7% 8% 9% 8% 18% 8% 20% 24% 0 6% 9% 9%
Mean score 3.4 3.6 35 3.3 3.4 3.2 3.3 35 3.2 3.4 3.4 35 3.8 3.1 3.7 3.7 2.5 3.3 3.4 3.4
Q9b. Do you generally have a Base: All respondents 956 138 164 163 137 167 187 534 422 329 261 66 4 115 33 3 5 139 956 903
positive or negative opinion of (956) (139) (165) (161) (139) (166) (186) (532) (424) (278) (289) (68) (6) (120) (45) (4) 7) (139) (956) (901)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 18 3 2 7 2 2 2 9 9 7 4 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 18 18
following places?..Italy 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0 0 4% 0 0 0 1% 206 204}
2 - Fairly negative 109 14 18 33 9 16 19 63 46 46 22 7 3 18 2 0 1 9 109 103
11% 10% 11% 20% 7% 10% 10% 12% 11% 14% 8% 10% 64% 16% 7% 0 30% 7% 11% 11%{
3 - Neutral 441 59 77 69 58 86 92 213 228 132 130 26 1 53 15 2 3 78 441 419|
46% 43% A47% 42% 43% 51% 49% 40% 54% 40% 50% 40% 18% 46% 46% 75% 57% 56% 46% 46%)
4 - Fairly positive 313 48 56 40 58 55 56 203 110 118 80 30 0 31 10 1 1 41 313 296
33% 35% 34% 24% 42% 33% 30% 38% 26% 36% 31% 46% 0 27% 31% 25% 14% 30% 33% 33%]
5 - Very positive 75 14 11 15 10 8 18 45 30 25 25 3 1 8 5 0 0 9 75 67
8% 10% 7% 9% 7% 5% 10% 9% 7% 8% 9% 5% 18% 7% 15% 0 0 6% 8% 7%}
Mean score 3.3 3.4 3.3 3.1 35 3.3 3.4 3.4 3.2 3.3 3.4 3.4 2.7 3.2 35 3.3 2.8 3.3 3.3 3.3
Q9b. Do you generally have a  |Base: All respondents 956 138 164 163 137 167 187 534 422 329 261 66 4 115 33 3 5 139 956 903
positive or negative opinion of (956) (139) (165) (161) (139) (166) (186) (532) (424) (278) (289) (68) (6) (120) (45) (4) (7) (139) (956) (901)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 24 7 5 7 1 1 2 13 11 8 3 1 1 7 0 0 1 3 24 23
following places?....Spain 2% 5% 3% a| < <w| <am 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 17% 6% 0 o 16% 2% 2% 39
2 - Fairly negative 89 11 18 22 5 10 23 49 40 36 19 7 2 16 2 0 1 5 89 86
9% 8% 11% 13% 4% 6% 12% 9% 9% 11% 7% 10% 48% 14% 7% 0 29% 4% 9% 10%{
3 - Neutral 435 56 72 74 60 90 82 217 218 144 120 25 1 54 15 1 1 74 435 410|
45% 41% 44% 46% 44% 54% 44% 41% 52% 44% 46% 38% 17% 47% 44% 24% 28% 53% 45% 45%)
4 - Fairly positive 346 52 57 52 60 57 68 219 127 125 98 28 0 35 10 2 1 48 346 326
36% 38% 35% 32% 44% 34% 37% 41% 30% 38% 38% 42% 0 30% 29% 76% 14% 34% 36% 36%
5 - Very positive 62 11 12 8 11 9 11 36 27 16 21 5 1 4 7 0 1 9 62 59|
7% 8% 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 18% 3% 20% 0 14% 6% 7% 7%}
Mean score 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.2 3.6 3.4 3.3 3.4 3.3 3.3 3.4 3.4 2.6 3.1 3.6 3.8 2.8 3.4 3.4 3.3
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Jn: W7181

21/07/2015

Base: 956 (England & Wales) Total Gender x age Socio-economic 2015 Voting Location
grade
Male x | Male x | Male x |Female x|Female x|Female x| ABC1 C2DE | Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other | Did not | England | England
18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ ative Democra Party Cymru vote |& Wales
Q9b. Do you generally have a  |Base: All respondents 956 138 164 163 137 167 187 534 422 329 261 66 4 115 33 3 5 139 956 903
positive or negative opinion of (956) (139) (165) (161) (139) (166) (186) (532) (424) (278) (289) (68) (6) (120) (45) (4) 7 (139) (956) (901)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 10 2 3 1 0 2 2 6 4 2 5 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 10 9|
following places?....England 1% 2% 206 <1% 0 10 <1% 19 <am| T <1% 2% o " 17% 0 5% 24% 0 0 1% 194
2 - Fairly negative 55 6 12 12 12 9 3 36 18 11 17 1 0 13 1 0 1 11 55 5o|
6% 4% 7% 8% 8% 5% 2% 7% 4% 3% 7% 1% 0 11% 4% 0 14% 8% 6% 6%}
3 - Neutral 253 30 42 37 45 55 44 134 118 65 77 14 2 31 7 0 3 54 253 236
26% 22% 26% 23% 32% 33% 24% 25% 28% 20% 29% 22% 48% 26% 22% 0 59% 39% 26% 26%
4 - Fairly positive 414 59 66 67 56 73 92 244 170 155 108 40 1 48 15 2 1 45 414 399|
43% 43% 41% 41% 41% 44% 49% 46% 40% A47% 41% 60% 17% 41% 45% 76% 27% 32% 43% 44%|
5 - Very positive 224 41 40 46 24 27 46 113 111 97 55 11 1 24 8 0 0 29 224 209|
23% 29% 25% 28% 18% 16% 25% 21% 26% 29% 21% 16% 18% 21% 24% 0 0 21% 23% 23%]
Mean score 3.8 3.9 3.8 3.9 3.7 3.7 3.9 3.8 3.9 4.0 3.7 3.9 3.2 3.7 3.8 3.3 3.1 3.7 3.8 3.8
Q9b. Do you generally have a Base: All respondents 956 138 164 163 137 167 187 534 422 329 261 66 4 115 33 3 5 139 956 903
positive or negative opinion of (956) (139) (165) (161) (139) (166) (186) (532) (424) (278) (289) (68) (6) (120) (45) (4) 7) (139) (956) (901)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 64 9 10 23 6 7 9 35 29 28 10 2 0 15 1 0 1 7 64 62
following places? ... Scotland 6| T e%  14% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7| 9% 4% 3% o 13% 2% o 1e% 5% 1% 7
2 - Fairly negative 143 17 31 35 15 15 31 87 56 71 21 8 0 24 1 0 0 18 143 139|
15% 12% 19% 21% 11% 9% 16% 16% 13% 22% 8% 11% 0 21% 2% 0 0 13% 15% 15%}
3 - Neutral 304 46 44 41 45 66 61 145 159 92 85 21 1 30 8 1 3 63 304 286
32% 33% 27% 25% 33% 40% 33% 27% 38% 28% 33% 32% 31% 26% 24% 27% 57% 45% 32% 329
4 - Fairly positive 325 42 59 46 54 64 60 191 135 107 101 27 2 37 16 1 1 34 325 309|
34% 30% 36% 28% 40% 38% 32% 36% 32% 32% 39% 41% 35% 32% 47% 49% 14% 25% 34% 34%)
5 - Very positive 119 25 19 18 16 15 26 77 43 30 44 8 2 10 8 1 1 17 119 108
12% 18% 12% 11% 12% 9% 14% 14% 10% 9% 17% 12% 35% 9% 24% 24% 14% 12% 12% 12%|
Mean score 3.3 3.4 3.3 3.0 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.4 3.2 3.1 3.6 35 4.0 3.0 3.9 4.0 3.1 3.3 3.3 3.3
Q9b. Do you generally have a  |Base: All respondents 956 138 164 163 137 167 187 534 422 329 261 66 4 115 33 3 5 139 956 903
positive or negative opinion of (956) (139) (165) (161) (139) (166) (186) (532) (424) (278) (289) (68) (6) (120) (45) (4) (7) (139) (956) (901)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 12 0 1 2 0 5 3 8 3 5 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 2 12 12
following places? ... Wales 1% o <1% 1% 0 3% 2% 206 <1% 1% 0 1% 0 3% 0 0 0 1% 1% 199
2 - Fairly negative 79 5 14 28 7 9 17 41 38 32 15 4 0 16 1 1 1 10 79 77
8% 3% 9% 17% 5% 5% 9% 8% 9% 10% 6% 6% 0 14% 2% 27% 16% 7% 8% 9%
3 - Neutral 370 47 60 65 59 71 68 188 182 128 99 25 3 40 7 0 1 67 370 359|
39% 34% 36% 40% 43% 43% 36% 35% 43% 39% 38% 37% 65% 35% 22% 0 14% 49% 39% 40%]
4 - Fairly positive 368 60 66 50 51 69 72 223 145 126 104 30 1 44 17 1 3 43 368 355
39% 44% 40% 31% 37% 42% 38% 42% 34% 38% 40% 45% 17% 39% 51% 24% 57% 31% 39% 39%]
5 - Very positive 127 25 24 18 20 12 28 73 54 39 43 7 1 10 8 1 1 17 127 101
13% 18% 14% 11% 15% 7% 15% 14% 13% 12% 17% 10% 18% 9% 24% 49% 14% 12% 13% 11%|
Mean score 35 3.8 3.6 3.3 3.6 3.4 3.6 3.6 35 35 3.7 3.6 35 3.4 4.0 4.0 3.7 3.4 35 35
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Jn: W7181

21/07/2015

Base: 956 (England & Wales) Total Gender x age Socio-economic 2015 Voting Location
grade
Male x | Male x | Male x |Female x|Female x|Female x| ABC1 C2DE | Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other | Did not | England | England
18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ ative Democra Party Cymru vote |& Wales
Q9b. Do you generally have a  |Base: All respondents 956 138 164 163 137 167 187 534 422 329 261 66 4 115 33 3 5 139 956 903
positive or negative opinion of (956) (139) (165) (161) (139) (166) (186) (532) (424) (278) (289) (68) (6) (120) (45) (4) 7 (139) (956) (901)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 21 3 4 5 5 2 2 14 7 7 1 4 0 8 0 0 0 2 21 21
TSEI;I;;V,:"an places?....Northern 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 206 <1% 6% 0 7% 0 0 0 1% 206 204
2 - Fairly negative 113 12 18 19 10 21 32 69 44 43 25 9 4 15 4 1 0 13 113 112
12% 9% 11% 12% 7% 13% 17% 13% 10% 13% 9% 13% 82% 13% 12% 27% 0 9% 12% 12%{
3 - Neutral 428 58 77 67 60 78 87 220 208 131 121 24 0 52 16 1 3 80 428 4oo|
45% 42% A7% 41% 44% A7% 46% 41% 49% 40% 46% 37% 0 45% 49% 24% 57% 57% 45% 449%4
4 - Fairly positive 317 47 52 60 50 58 50 183 133 123 87 23 0 37 9 1 1 35 317 303
33% 34% 32% 37% 37% 35% 27% 34% 32% 37% 33% 36% 0 32% 27% 49% 28% 25% 33% 34%]
5 - Very positive 77 18 12 12 11 7 16 48 29 25 27 6 1 4 4 0 1 9 77 67
8% 13% 8% 8% 8% 4% 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 9% 18% 3% 13% 0 16% 6% 8% 7%]
Mean score 3.3 35 3.3 3.3 3.4 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.4 3.4 3.3 2.5 3.1 3.4 3.2 3.6 3.3 3.3 3.3
Q9b. Do you generally have a Base: All respondents 956 138 164 163 137 167 187 534 422 329 261 66 4 115 33 3 5 139 956 903
positive or negative opinion of (956) (139) (165) (161) (139) (166) (186) (532) (424) (278) (289) (68) (6) (120) (45) (4) 7) (139) (956) (901)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 23 3 5 5 4 2 4 14 9 7 4 3 0 7 0 0 1 2 23 22
following places? ...The
Republic of Ireland 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 0 6% 0 0 16% 1% 2% 2%]
2 - Fairly negative 79 13 15 15 12 12 12 50 29 32 18 3 4 11 3 1 1 7 79 76
8% 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 10% 7% 4% 82% 10% 9% 27% 14% 5% 8% 8%
3 - Neutral 410 50 65 62 64 84 85 208 202 133 110 23 0 52 12 1 3 77 410 389I
43% 36% 40% 38% A7% 50% 46% 39% 48% 40% 42% 36% 0 45% 37% 24% 55% 55% 43% 43%)
4 - Fairly positive 347 55 61 67 48 56 61 202 145 129 99 28 0 37 13 1 1 41 347 331
36% 40% 37% 41% 35% 34% 33% 38% 34% 39% 38% 43% 0 32% 39% 25% 16% 29% 36% 37%]
5 - Very positive 97 18 19 15 10 12 24 60 37 29 32 9 1 9 5 1 0 12 97 85
10% 13% 11% 9% 7% 7% 13% 11% 9% 9% 12% 13% 18% 8% 15% 24% 0 9% 10% 9%
Mean score 3.4 35 3.4 3.4 3.3 3.4 35 35 3.4 3.4 35 3.6 2.5 3.3 3.6 35 2.7 3.4 3.4 3.4
Q9b. Do you generally have a  |Base: All respondents 956 138 164 163 137 167 187 534 422 329 261 66 4 115 33 3 5 139 956 903
positive or negative opinion of (956) (139) (165) (161) (139) (166) (186) (532) (424) (278) (289) (68) (6) (120) (45) (4) (7) (139) (956) (901)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 32 4 7 9 5 2 6 16 17 5 11 4 1 8 1 0 0 4 32 30]
following places? ...USA 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 6%  17% 7% 2% 0 0 3% 3% 304
2 - Fairly negative 134 15 15 32 26 26 19 90 44 39 43 11 0 15 10 1 0 16 134 127
14% 11% 9% 20% 19% 15% 10% 17% 10% 12% 16% 16% 0 13% 31% 24% 0 12% 14% 14%{
3 - Neutral 307 39 60 39 37 67 64 152 155 84 86 26 2 33 9 1 2 63 307 289|
32% 29% 36% 24% 27% 40% 34% 28% 37% 25% 33% 39% 48% 29% 29% 51% 43% 45% 32% 32%]
4 - Fairly positive 384 52 67 70 56 59 81 223 161 166 96 23 1 40 10 0 2 46 384 367
40% 38% 41% 43% 41% 35% 43% 42% 38% 50% 37% 35% 17% 34% 29% 0 43% 33% 40% 4199
5 - Very positive 99 27 15 14 13 13 16 53 46 36 25 3 1 20 3 1 1 10 99 9o|
10% 20% 9% 9% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 11% 9% 4% 18% 18% 9% 25% 14% 7% 10% 109%}
Mean score 3.4 3.6 3.4 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.4 3.4 3.4 3.6 3.3 3.2 3.2 3.4 3.1 3.3 3.7 3.3 3.4 3.4
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Jn: W7181

Base: 956 (England & Wales) Total Gender x age Socio-economic 2015 Voting Location
grade
Male x | Male x | Male x |Female x|Female x|Female x| ABC1 C2DE | Conserv | Labour | Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other | Did not | England | England
18-34 35-54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ ative Democra Party Cymru vote |& Wales
Q9b. Do you generally have a  [Base: All respondents 956 138 164 163 137 167 187 534 422 329 261 66 4 115 33 3 5 139 956 903
positive or negative opinion of (956) (139) (165) (161) (139) (166) (186) (532) (424) (278) (289) (68) (6) (120) (45) (4) 7 (139) (956) (901)
people from each of the 1 - Very negative 7 3 1 1 0 1 1 4 3 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 7 7
following places? ... Australia <1% 206 <1%  <1% o <t <aon| <ol <196 <iwe|<1% o 17| <1% 0 o 6% <% <1% <14
2 - Fairly negative 33 1 4 8 8 7 5 24 8 8 12 3 0 3 1 1 0 5 33 29|
3% 1% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 0 2% 2% 27% 0 4% 3% 300§
3 - Neutral 284 37 47 43 41 56 59 142 142 79 88 24 1 29 5 1 1 56 284 271
30% 27% 29% 26% 30% 34% 32% 27% 34% 24% 34% 37% 14% 25% 16% 48% 14% 40% 30% 30%]
4 - Fairly positive 426 63 79 74 58 71 81 258 168 167 112 25 1 50 19 1 3 49 426 402
45% 46% 48% 46% 43% 43% 43% 48% 40% 51% 43% 38% 17% 43% 58% 25% 57% 35% 45% 45%)
5 - Very positive 206 33 33 37 30 32 42 106 101 72 49 14 2 32 8 0 1 28 206 195
22% 24% 20% 22% 22% 19% 22% 20% 24% 22% 19% 21% 53% 28% 24% 0 14% 20% 22% 22%}
Mean score 3.8 3.9 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.9 3.7 3.8 3.9 4.0 4.0 3.0 35 3.7 3.8 3.8
Q10. Do you think that people  [Base: All respondents 956 138 164 163 137 167 187 534 422 329 261 66 4 115 33 3 5 139 956 903
from other parts of the EU (but (956) (139) (165) (161) (139) (166) (186) (532) (424) (278) (289) (68) (6) (120) (45) (4) 7) (139) (956) (901)
living in the UK) should be able  [yoq 221 56 42 13 56 33 20 133 88 54 86 22 2 9 14 1 0 34 221 208
to vote in the 23%|  41% ~ 26% 8% 41%|  20%|  11%|  25% = 21%|  16%  33%  33%  36% 8%|  41%|  27% o 25%|  23%  23%]
referendum on EU membership?
No 596 63 104 139 56 92 143 347 249 246 134 38 1 98 17 2 5 54 596 565
62% 45% 63% 85% 41% 55% 76% 65% 59% 75% 51% 58% 30% 85% 53% 73%|  100% 39% 62% 63%)
Dondt know 139 20 17 11 25 42 24 54 86 29 42 6 2 9 2 0 0 51 139 130f
15% 14% 11% 7% 18% 25% 13% 10% 20% 9% 16% 9% 34% 8% 6% 0 0 36% 15% 149}
Q11. If there was another Base: All respondents 956 138 164 163 137 167 187 534 422 329 261 66 4 115 33 3 5 139 956 903
Scottish independence (956)|  (139)| (165)| (161)] (139)] (166)] (186)| (532)] (424) (278)]  (289) (68) (6)]  (120) (45) (4) (7)|  (139) (956)|  (901)
referendum, do you think that Iy 428 80 78 67 80 67 56|  246] 181  142) 126 29 3 43 21 1 2 60| 428 409
people from other parts of the 45%|  58%  48%  41%|  58%|  40%|  30%|  46%  43%|  43% = 48%|  45%|  70%|  37%,  65% = 52%|  43%|  43%|  45%  459%]
UK (but living in the Scotland)
should be able to vote? No 382 36 65 79 42 64 96 216 167 147 98 31 1 52 11 1 3 38 382 355
40% 26% 39% 49% 31% 38% 51% 40% 40% 45% 38% 46% 17% 45% 33% 48% 57% 27% 40% 39%]
Dondt know 146 22 21 17 15 36 34 72 74 40 37 6 1 20 1 0 0 41 146 139|
15% 16% 13% 10% 11% 22% 18% 14% 17% 12% 14% 9% 14% 17% 2% 0 0 30% 15% 15%)
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